21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60

ATI (0]

Ed Dixon(8)
Mark Oller(1)
Steve Shive
Mark Gansmann(3)
Jeff Johns
Dave Jumper
Jason Frankel
Jim Durbin

Tim Ratajczyk(1)
Randy Korte(1)
Rick Bayer
Danny MaGuire
Don Klein

Bill Masters

Ken Rumble
Chuck Baird
Chad Zobrist
Brian Wolfmeier
Mark Faust
Bert Cheatham
Butch Kruckeberg
Dick Taylor
Mike Mullvain
George Kamer
Clay Baumann
John Hobson
Bob Klausner
Steve Karnes
Billy Faust

Gene Reed
Bruce Unterbrink
Bob Brown
Charlie Schaefer
Joe Harlan

Ken Schrader
Joe Ross Jr.
Mike Hammerle
Todd Rehg
Steve Sheppard Jr.
Alvin Noll

Billy Moyer
Matt Taylor
Cory Turner

Bo Smith

Chris Fetter
Gary Wilson
Jeff Semmens
Terry English
Tom Carson

Joe Morris
Kevin Weaver
Shannon Babb
Kevin Gundaker
Eric Kwasigroh
Aaron Klein
Brett Sievert
James Huff

Ray Emling Jr.
Bill Drake

Chris Winners

Allied Auto Racing Association

Point Standings At

987

732
722
663
622
562
515
506
487
478
478
465
396
381
380
358
341
329
322
262
261
250
213
206
200
196
158
157
19
116
12
109
104
100

97

95

89

86
71
66
60
56
56
56
56
55
53
47
45
42
41
39
38
30
28
28
28
28

I-55 RACEWAY
Final Points - 1999
ODIFI
Dean Hoffman(2)

Ray Walsh(5)
Scott Weber(2)
Tom Ratajczyk(1)
Steve Zelch Jr.
Jim Shereck(5)
Leroy Haney
John Seets
Darrell Hoffman
Casey Pearson
Chris Soutiea
Ray Wagner
Shawn Rayfield
Brent Mullins
Rusty Griffaw
Jeff LaBaube
Eric Mabery
Dan Schlup
Dennis Richards
Bobby Bittle(2)
J.R. Ziegler
Steve Picou

Vic Catalano
Gary Watson
Andy Anderson
Pat Ryan

Joe Puricelli
Jerry Grither
Jim Beishir
Wayne Young
Matt Simpson
Tim Meara
Matt Zimmerly
Tom Seets
Mark Gansmann
Brent Thompson
Chris Woods
Mike Baggett
Eldrid Winebaugh
Chris England
Robert Russell
John Hobson
Jody Smith
Denny Cagle
Kieth Grider
Danny Haynes
John Campbell
Rich Steyh
Duane Whiteman
Brian Diveley
Brett Cygan
Bobby Regot
Kenny Helmick
Kevin Gundaker
Brian Collins
Ralph Wiltrout
Kirk Murphy
Jason Keith

Bob Novy

Bob Martintoni

1092
1045

997
974
866
843

711
688
575
524
495
489
479
453
357
347
330
328
322
305
300
293
274
261
257
225
222
210
209
206
189
188
184
182
174
169
161
160
159
151
137
123

121
118
108
108

94

92
88
88
87
85
84
82
77
71
70
70

SPORTSMAN

00 Scott Stuppy
59 Rich Whaley
9 Doug Wood
38 Mark Blanke
41 Steve Maisel
118 Scott Haynes
66 Brian Worley
15Jim Troutman
105 Matt Hancock
46 Paul Belken Jr.
50 Mike McGowan
21Karl Adams
48 Mike Harvey
36 Bob Schmidt
84Jim Ott
91Dave Blanc
44Nick Werner
10 Tod McGraw
19 Brad Grantham
23 Mark Schnurbusch
5 Dave Jenkins
1Max Kirkendall
12 Troy Neager
26 Rob Inman
111Zac Parks
37Chad Evans
70Paul Aubuchon
76 Brian Roberts
98 Steve Borgetti
6 Brian Noeth
92Jim Abshier
22 David Seager
187 Jim Hardesty
54 John Crouch
58 Jeff Barker
87 G6ary Haynes
8 Mark Heberlie
90Randy Kleinheider
23 Dennis Wernle
33 Anthony Roth
27 Tory Ernst
75 Terry Toennies
25 Daryl Dodge
24 Dave Patzius
16 Frank Melton
2Ed Lowery
86 Doug Beier
9Chad Heady
13 Brent Kreke
27 Dan Walsh
79 Jeff LeBaube
99Rick Edwards
711 Bob Ader
77Rick Zimmerly
2 Travis Tilley
3John Hale
79 Travis Tilley
1Stu Springer
67 Jim Brown
35 Mark Stolle

892
845
807
794
744
734
673
583
551
543
464
458
421
418
417
410
404
376
353
342
270
223
207
196
193
171
166
155
149
134
132
124
124
119
114
105
104
100
99
92
87
85
83
75
70
67
67
66
66
65
63
60
60
56
54
52
48
45
43
42



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72

74
75
76
77

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

99

107
108
109
110

11

113

114

11

Donnie Barnhart
Scott Ford

Len Garson
Gary Owens
Roger Long
Danny Haynes
Jeff Thrasher
John Gill

John Baur
Robbie Starnes
Ron Jarrell
Allen Rettig

Ed Bauman
Rick Aukland
Bob Pierce

Jim Owens
John Beck
Scott Snow
Rick Ingalls
Jeff Maier

28

28

Matt Mevert
Mark McClintock
Mike Barbeau
Roger Brickler
Gary Archambault
Marty Smith Jr.
Tim Burdel
Patrich Lawson
Ken Peters

Jay Hughes

Asa Houis

Jim Smith
Howard Worrell
Brandon Maxwell
Jason Connoyer
Ken Rumble

Bob Hawks
Darin Walker
Jim Werner Jr.
Brad Haas

Jim Moore

Kyle Logue

Bill Tuckwell
Jeff Johns
Roger Moser
Dean Vickers
Jason Stewart
Paul Belkin Jr.
Jon Vernier

Phil Schnarr
Terry James
Dave Smith

Bob Bizelli

Kevin Cole
Kenny Haynes
John Tosti

Dave Henke
Carl Sidener
Rick Stevenson Jr.
Doug Jenkin

D. J. Cygan

Cory Daugherty
Perry Tripp
Terry Johnson
Marty Smith Sr.
Mark Ford
Darron Forrest
Tim Hancock
Danny Jolly
Chip Morgan
Bart Sifford
Floyd Jordan
Wayne Shipley
Kevin Burns

69
68
63
63
58
58
53
53
48
47
41
40
38
36

28

71Rick Zimmerly
43 Brent Gremaud
75Jim Stevens
88 Bryan Grass
9 Bill Howell
5Bobby Teutraine
21Jim Pelster
22Robert Martin
28 Denny Tribout Jr.
48 Randy Pickens
62Leo Keifer
67 Danny Conway
67 Jim Brown
77Randy Kueker
71Jim Tallo
98Ray Wohlschlaeger
14 Craig Tilley
53 Buddy Lowry
53 John Dunshee
5Lawrence Schaefer
78 Rick Barker
83John Sitzes
756Gene Kay
01John Mattison
17 Mike Jones
296reg Maune
42Nathan Walsh
128 Tom Smallwood
77 Matt Zimmerly

38
38
38
36
28

28

24

20



